Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   S.1/17 (01/2018.01.0)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Technical changes and errors reserved. This product may not be used in life support systems.)
CPS-EP3000 3000W Power Supply scalable
19“ embedded 2U/3U or hardmount in all positions, PFC 0,99
Features:
• 3D-HD (3D Heat Dissipation)
• CSB Current Share Bus
• Inhibit for safe interlocking
• Remote Shutdown
• Sense mode
• Current Monitoring 0-5V
• Power Good Relay DC-ok
• Precise dynamics on load change
• Series & parallel operation up to >100kW
• EMC conducted class B, radiated class A
• Efficiency 92-94%
• PFC Powerfactor 0,99
• Variable controlled fans from Papst
• Long lifetime under hard operation
• Solid 2U and 3U subframes available
Model Voltage set range [V] Current [I]
CPS-EP3000.012 2-15Vdc 200A
CPS-EP3000.024 24-30Vdc 125A
CPS-EP3000.036 30-45Vdc 83A
CPS-EP3000.048 45-58Vdc 62,5A
CPS-EP3000.072 58-90Vdc 41,6A
CPS-EP3000.110 90-150Vdc 27,2A
CPS-EP3000.220 200-300Vdc 13,6A

The power supply fans are continuously monitored. FF occurs when one or both fans have an error (lower
speed due to bearing contamination, blockage or failures). A failure message is sent: The status signal FF
applies high. Output Open Collector IMAX=10mA, VLOW≤0,6V, VMAX=30V.
Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   S.11/17 (01/2018.01.0)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Technical changes and errors reserved. This product may not be used in life support systems.)
C/V Chart and Operating Point
The output voltage set Vout is set with the potentiometer at the rear oft he power
supply.
The current limit is fix.
The system integrator must make sure that the nominal output power does not
exeed below values to protect the unit from operating under overload conditions.
(also see OT thermal SD)
Model Value UA1 (V) Value IA1 (A) Value UA2 (V) Value IA2 (A) Pmax (IA1/IA2)
CPS-EP3000.012 15Vdc 160A 12Vdc 200A 2400/2400W
CPS-EP3000.024 30Vdc 100A 24Vdc 125A 3000/3000W
CPS-EP3000.036 45Vdc 66,7A 36Vdc 83A 3002/2988W
CPS-EP3000.048 58Vdc 51,7A 48Vdc 62,5A 2999/3000W
CPS-EP3000.072 90Vdc 33,3A 72Vdc 41,6A 2997/2995W
CPS-EP3000.110 150Vdc 20,0A 110Vdc 27,2A 3000/2992W
CPS-EP3000.220 300Vdc 10,0A 220Vdc 13,6A 3000/2992W
Inrush Current Limiter (electronic)
The power supply unit has an electronic current limiter
(230Vac=14,6Arms/20,7Apeak).
It is a precisely working circuit instead of a usual simple NTC

Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Technical changes and errors reserved. This product may not be used in life support systems.)
Ordering Codes
Term Information Camtec Article Number
CPS-EP3000.012 12Vdc 3041109001CA
CPS-EP3000.024 24Vdc 3041109002CA
CPS-EP3000.036 36Vdc 3041109003CA
CPS-EP3000.048 48Vdc 3041109004CA
CPS-EP3000.072 72Vdc 3041109005CA
CPS-EP3000.110 110Vdc 3041109006CA
CPS-EP3000.220 220Vdc 3041109007CA
19“ Frontplate 2U Including mounting material 2201006001CA
19“ Frontplate 3U Including mounting material 2201007001CA
19“ Blindplate 2U Including mounting material 2201009001CA
19“ Blindplate 3U Including mounting material 2201010001CA
19“ Subrack 2U 84TE 3 Modules mountable only in conjunction with front panel 2U orderable 2201004001CA
19“ Subrack 3U 84TE 5 Modules mountable only in conjunction with front panel 3U orderable 2201005001CA
19“ Rack-Rail 2x Support Rails for rack mount, mounting kit included 2201008001CA
Cable Management Rail Cable support for rack mount, mounting kit included In preparation
Hard Mount Holder strait 2x Holder for strait wall mount, mounting kit included 2201011001CA
Hard Mount Holder flat 2x Holder for flat wall mount, mounting kit included 2201012001CA
Cooling System Flange Front/Rear Flange for cooling system, mounting kit included, only for wall
mounting!
In preparation
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these